# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pierre Charette	09/17/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	9143-8010 Quebec Inc.
Street Address:	400A, Boulevard Industriel
Internal Address:	Shawinigan-Sud
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G9N 6T5

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29280889
Application Number:	29280894
Application Number:	29280891
Application Number:	29280886
Application Number:	29280885
Application Number:	29280895
Application Number:	29284119

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-621-7788

Email: ddobrea@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Diane H. Dobrea

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400

PATENT REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0654

500364745

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26577/04001-7		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane H. Dobrea		
Total Attachments: 3 source=00135591#page1.tif source=00135591#page2.tif source=00135591#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0655

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, each of the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name
Address

Pierre Charette
4521 rue des Carouges,
Notre-Dame-du-Mont-Carmel,
Québec, G0X 3J0
Canada

confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to 9143-8010 Québec Inc. hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is 400A, Boulevard Industriel, Shawinigan-Sud, Québec, G9N 6T5, Canada, to the Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent for the design applications listed in Schedule "A"; together with my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for the United States of America, in and to the aforementioned applications in Schedule "A", including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the design applications listed in Schedule "A", including rights under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. I make this assignment in respect of my interest in the invention independently of any assignment of any other inventor assignor;

I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent the United States of America, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

This document can be signed in counterparts.

Signed at SHAWINIGAW, this 17 day of SEPTENGEN, 2007.

(Signature of Pierre Charette)

Docket No. 041974

(Signature of Witness)

### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, DIANE PAGE, whose full post office address is $4521$ , two				
(Name of Witness)				
des Carouges N. Dame au Mont-Carmel, GOX 350 (Address of Witness)				
(Address of Witness)				
(* 2002-000)				
state that I was personally present and did see Pierre Charette who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.				
bliane tage				

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

U.S. DESIGN	TITLE	FILING DATE
APPLICATION		
SERIAL NO.		
29/280,889	HINGED REINFORCEMENT FOR A FENCE FRAME	June 8, 2007
29/280,894	BENCH BRACKET	June 8, 2007
29/280,891	STAIR SUPPORT	June 8, 2007
29/280,886	POST WITH CROWN HAVING TWO POINTS OF	June 8, 2007
	ADJUSTMENT	
29/280,885	REINFORCEMENT FOR A POST	June 8, 2007
29/280,895	DRIVING POST WITH MULTIPLE BLADES	June 8, 2007
29/284,119	SCREW WITH WINGS	August 31, 2007

